RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO AWARD
CONTRACT NO. E-10-012-201, BRAINERD LEVEE
CERTIFICATION  CONSTRUCTION  TO  DILLARD
CONSTRUCTION, INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE
HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
FORTY-EIGHT DOLLARS  ($325,848.00), WITH A
CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND
SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS ($32,600.00), FOR AN AMOUNT
NOT TO EXCEED THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT DOLLARS
($358,448.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, that the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to award Contract No.
E-10-012-201, Brainerd Levee Certification Construction to Dillard Construction, Inc., in the
amount of $325,848.00, with a contingency amount of $32,600.00, for an amount not to exceed
$358,448.00.

ADOPTED: , 2014

/mem



City of Chattanooga

Resolution/Ordinance Request Form

Date Prepared: June 23, 2014 (/

Preparer: Dennis Malone /M 4 Department:  Public Works

,‘i’[jV
i

Brief Description of Purpose for Resolution/Ordinance: Res./Ord. # Council District # 6

A City Council resolution is requested to award Contract No. E-10-012-201, Brainerd Levee Certification
Construction, to Dillard Contstruction, Inc., in the amount $325,848.00 with a contingency amount of
$32,600.00 for a not-to-exceed amount of $358,448.00.

Name of Vendor/Contractor/Grant, etc. g::lo!:;?ruction, Inc. New Contract/Project? (Yes or No) Yes
Total project cost $ 358,448.00 Funds Budgeted? (YES or NO) Yes
Total City of Chattanooga Portion $ 358,448.00 Provide Fund_ 6031
City Amount Funded $ 358,448.00 Provide Cost Center ~ K80122
New City Funding Required $ Proposed Funding Source if not budgeted
City's Match Percentage % Grant Period (if applicable)

List all other funding sources and amount for each contributor.
Amount(s) Grantor(s)

Agency Grant Number
CFDA Number if known

B R S S R e B R R R e SRR R T T

Other comments: (Include contingency amount, contractor, and other information useful in preparing resolution)

Funded in FY14 WQ Budget

oy |
Approved by: 1//// %

Reviewed by: FINANCE OFFICE DESIGNATED OFFICIAL/ADMINISTRATOR
Please submit completed form to @budget, City Attorney and City Finance Officer
Revised: 1/26/09

Questions? Contact Finance Department . 423.757.5232



Bid Tabulation - S-10-008
Brainerd Levee Certification Construction

BASE BID Qty.

1 Mobilization 1

2 High Visibility Construction Fencing Including
Installation and Removal

1750
3 Temporary Access Road #1 Including Removal at 1
End of Construction

4 Temporary Access Road #2 Including Removal at 1
End of Construction

5 Temporary Access Road #4 Including Removal at 1
End of Construction

6 Temporary Access Road #5 Including Removal at 1
End of Construction

7 Removal and Disposal of Existing Fence 70
8 Filter Ring 1
9 Inlet Protection — Silt Sock 1
10 Construction Exit 2
11 Concrete Washout 2
12 Silt Fence — Type C 1200
13 Earth Fill, Compacted In-Place on Levee 1
(2,800 CY estimated)
14 Removal and Replacement of Existing Fence 55
15 Removal and Relocation of TDOT Fence 645
Including Gates
16 Increase Height — Concrete Flood Wall 270
17 Traffic Control Including Signs on I-24 and 1
Lane Closure on North Terrace Road
18 Grassing of Disturbed Areas 1

19 Grassing of Levee Slopes Utilizing Matting Blanke1 2030

TOTAL BASE BID

Unit

LF

LS

LF

EA
EA
EA

EA

LF

LF

LF

LS

SY

Dillard Consrtruction, Inc.
2631 Rhea County Highway
Dayton, TN 37321

Price

Total

imas Brothers Construction Co.,
7849 Dayton Pike
Hixson, TN 37343

Price

Steve Williams Construction, LL(C
2300 30th Street NE
Cleveland, TN 37323

Talley Construction Co., Inc.
1751 McFarland Avenue
Rossville, GA 30741

Haren Construction Co., Inc.
1715 Highway 411 N
Etowah, TN 37331

ERS, Inc.
4526 Office Park Drive, Suite 2
Jackson, MS 39206

Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total
$57,475.00 $57,475.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $52,400.00 $52,400,00 $30,272.31 $30,272.31 $19,000.00 519,000.00 $20,500.00 $20,500.00
$1.25 $2,187.50 $1.25 42,187.50 $1.50 $2,625.00 51.86 $3,255.00 $2.50 $4,375.00 $5.00 $8,750.00
$3,080.00 $3,080.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,378.48 $2,378.48 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
$2,126.00 $2,126.00 $4,000.00 54,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,012.50 $3,012.50 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
$12,541.00 512,541.,00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $12,046.44 $12,046.44 $0.00 50.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00
$3.00 $210.00 $7.00 $490.00 $10.00 $700.00 $14.41 $1,008.70 $5.00 $350.00 $30.00 $2,100.00
$908.00 $908.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $797.32 $797.32 $500.00 $500.,00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
$250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $300.00 $300.00 $374.69 $374.69 $325.00 $325.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
$2,192.00 $4,384.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,850.00 $3,700.00 $1,813.77 $3,627.54 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00
$220.00 5440.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,100.00 $4,200.00 $500,00 $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00
$2.75 $3,300.00 $2.75 $3,300.00 $3.30 $3,960.00 $3.44 $4,128.00 $2.25 $2,700.00 56.00 $7,200.00
$55,174.00 $55,174.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $49,000.00 549,000.00 $53,454,50 $53,454.50 $158,450.00 $158,450.00 $76,000.00 $76,000.00
$22.00 $1,210.00 $30.00 $1,650.00 $12.00 $660.00 $51.84 $2,851.20 $20.00 $1,100.00 $15.00 $825.00
$18.30 $11,803.50 $19.00 $12,255.00 $19,70 $12,706.50 $25.66 $16,550.70 $20.00 $12,900.00 $35.00 $22,575.00
$552.00 $149,040.00 §505.00 $136,350.00 $620.00 $167,400.00 $786.23 $212,282.10 $575.00 $155,250.00 $1,400.00 $378,000.00
$7,651.00 $7,651.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $11,059.78 $11,059.78 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00
$2,904.00 $2,904.00 520,000.00 $20,000.00 52,600.00 $2,600.00 $2,625.00 $2,625.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
$1.10 $2,233.00 $1.10 $2,233.00 $1.32 $2,679.60 $1.16 $2,354.80 $1.10 $2,233.00 $5.00 $10,150.00
$316,917.00 $328,215.50 $364,231.10 $366,279.06 $374,083.00 $623,850.00



ALTERNATE BID Qty.

1 Temporary Access Road #3 Including Removal at 1
End of Construction

2 Construction Exit 1

3 Silt Fence — Type C 145

4 High Visibility Construction Fencing Including 290
Installation and Removal

5 Grassing of Disturbed Area 1

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID

Bid Tabulation Certification

Unit

EA

LF

LF

Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total
$5,570.00 $5,570.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $15,000.00  $15,000.00 $2,378.48 $2,378.48 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00
$1,848.00 $1,848.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,850.00 $2,850.00 $1,226.80 $1,226.80 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
$3.00 $435.00 $2.75 $398.75 $4.30 $623,50 $3.44 $498.80 $2.20 $319.00 $6.00 $870.00
$1.40 $406.00 $1.25 $362.50 $2.50 $725.00 $1.86 $539.40 $2.50 $725.00 55.00 $1,450.00
$672.00 $672.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000,00 $735.00 5735.00 $500.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
$8,931.00 $12,261.25 $22,198.50 $5,378.48 $7,744.00 $15,820.00

I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate tabulation of the bids received at 2:00 p.m. on Thursday, June 12, 2014 in Conference Room G13, City Hall, for Brainerd Levee
Improvements, Contract Number 8-19-008-204 for the City of Chattanooga, TN.

7

By:

\/
Eldridge A Whitehurst Jr., P.E. TN #101295
Cranston Engineering Group, P.C.



